

OHIO GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY

611 State Route 97 W Bellville OH 44813-8813

419-886-1903

www.ogs.org

OGS FINDING AIDS

When citing materials from this collection in your research, please include the following in your bibliography:

Item name or title. MSS number Collection title, box number, file number, item number (if available). Lyle H. West Archives, Ohio Genealogical Society, Bellville, Ohio.

MSS 001 File 2

Title: Joseph J. Stout Journal, Warren County, 1837-1848

Location: Ohio Genealogical Society, Lyle H. West Archives, 611 SR 97 W, Bellville, Ohio, 44813

Preferred Citation: MSS 001 file 2 Joseph J. Stout Journal, Warren County, 1837-1848, box 1. Lyle H. West Archives, Ohio Genealogical Society, Bellville, Ohio.

Inclusive Dates: 1837-1875

Creator(s): Joseph J. Stout (1837-1877)

Donor(s): Mrs. C.E. Loucks, Greensburg, Indiana

Scope and Content: Journal written by Joseph J. Stout, born 7 Apr 1837 in Lebanon, Warren County, Ohio. This journal, written in April 1875, in Greensburg, Indiana, contains an autobiography of Stout. He tells about his daily life as a young boy through about 1848. Included on the inside back cover is a drawing of the home in Waynesville, Warren County, with note underneath "where my mother died."

Extent: 1 bound journal, 94 pages, 6" x 7"

Access: No restrictions

Language: English

Provenance: Donated to OGS on 11 Mar 1977 by Mrs. C.E. Loucks, Greensburg, Indiana, then living with Robert J. Loucks, Miamisburg, Ohio.

Rights Statement: This finding aid may be used for non-commercial use only. It is protected by copyright and/or related rights under In Copyright- Non-Commercial Use Permitted [InC-NC 1.0] (http://rightsstatements.org/vocab/InC-NC/1.0/). You are free to use this finding aid in any way

that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. In addition, no permission is required from the rights-holder(s) for non-commercial uses. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s).

Box 1:

File 2: Handwritten journal with childhood recollections by Joseph J. Stout, 1875.

Keywords: Stout; Warren County.

Finding aid by: Mark Strojek, OGS intern, 2002.